MF Productions

871 Coloma Dr. Carson City, NV 89705 (775) 450-5549

TALENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this _____day of __2010, between <u>MICHAEL FURLONG/TRIBUTE TO TOM PETTY</u> herein referred to as (ARTIST) and _______herein referred to as (PURCHASER) WITNESSETH, that PURCHASER hereby hire ARTISTS severally, on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, and in consideration of mutual covenants, conditions and promises, hereinafter contained. The spokesman hereby represents that all entertainers designated have agreed to be bound by all terms and conditions hereof. ARTIST hereby represents that all entertainers designated have agreed to be bound by all terms and conditions hereof.

ENTERTAINERS, severally, agree to render collectively, to their services as entertainers as follows:

Date of Performance:	
Place of Performance:	
Address of Performance:	
Hours of Performance:	
Length of Performances:	
Wages of Performance:	
- J	

(ADDITIONAL STIPULATIONS BELOW)

It is understood that the terms of this contract, **including compensation**, are confidential and not to be discussed with anyone outside of the immediate organization of either the purchaser or the contractor.

It is understood that the **PURCHASER** is responsible for any taxes, work permits and/or visas for any performances. This is an independent service contract; no payroll of FICA tax shall be deducted from the amounts agreed upon herein. All taxes levied by state, city or local government shall be borne by **PURCHASER**.

It is understood that Entertainers are not considered employees of MF PRODUCTIONS and are solely responsible for state and/or federal taxes, any and all Workman's Compensation, liability insurance and any other insurance coverage required of them by Purchaser.

No performance on the engagement shall be recorded, reproduced or transmitted from the place of performance in any manner or by any means whatsoever in the absence of a specific written agreement by the entertainers.

The entertainers will not be held responsible for the performance starting later than contracted scheduled, as long as the delay of program is due to some factor controllable by the purchaser. No reduction in pay will result from such a delay.

Purchaser shall provide artists with a stage area separated from the audience or dance floor by location and adequate stage lighting.

It is understood that the **Purchaser** is responsible for any taxes (**except US Federal and State taxes**), work permits and/or visas for any performance dates when necessary.

Purchaser is not responsible for any equipment theft or damage.

The agreement of the entertainers to perform is subject to proven detention by sickness, accidents, riots, strikes, epidemics, acts of God, or any other legitimate conditions beyond their control.

In the event legal proceedings are instituted to enforce any provisions of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees and court costs.

ADDITIONAL STIPULATIONS:

Balance Of Contract Price: **\$** Payable By Check To: Michael Furlong At Conclusion Of Performance.

Accepted By :	Accepted By:
Artist: Michael Furlong	Purchaser: :
Company: MF Productions	Company :
Address: 871 Coloma Dr. Carson City, NV 89705	Address:
Telephone: (775) 450-5549	Telephone:
Email: mfproductions@mac.com	Email: